

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Video Conference)**

A.A. No. 25/2017
c/w
A.A. No. 06/2014
IA No. 01/2018

Chief Engineer USHP and Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Chashoo, Advocate.

Vs

M/S P.P. Poullose

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R.Bazaz, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

ORDER
17.05.2021

At joint request, adjourned.

List again on 9.8.2021.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

Srinagar
17.05.2021
NARESH