

Sr. No. 205

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

AA No. 25/2017 c/w
AA No. 6/2014

Chief Engineer USHP & Anr.

...Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Chashoo, AAG

V/s

M/S P.P. Poulose

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. A. Bazaz, Advocate vice

Babu Thomas, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

(ORDER)

Adjourned at the request of out stationed counsel, Mr.
Thomas.

List again on 8th September, 2021.

(DHIAJ SINGH THAKUR)
JUDGE

Srinagar
9th August, 2021.
"Ab. Rashid"

