

Regular

Serial No. 24

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

AA No.25/2017

c/w

AA No. 06/2014

Chief engineer USHP and another

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: -

Mr M. A. Chashoo, AAG.

V/s

P. P. Poullose

.....Respondent(s)

Through: -

None.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

13.12.2021

None for the respondent.

Adjourned.

List on 29.03.2022.

**(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge**

Srinagar

13.12.2021

"Ishaq"