

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

AA no. 25/2017 c/w
AA no. 06/2014

Chief Engineer USHP and another

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Chashoo, AAG

Vs.

P.P.Poulose

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. Bazaz, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.05.2022

Mr. Bazaz, learned appearing counsel for the respondents, submits that counsel in this case has to come from Kerala, but he could not come present today and, therefore, seeks adjournment, which is not opposed by learned counsel for the petitioners.

Adjourned.

List on 09.08.2022.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
17.05.2022
"Imtiyaz"