

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

AA No. 25/2017 c/w

AA No. 06/2014

Chief Engineer USHP and another

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Vs.

P. P. Poulouse

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

02.06.2023

AA no. 25/2017

Mr. M. A. Chashoo, Advocate for the petitioners
Ms. Mehnaz, Adv. vice Mr. R. A. Bazaz, Advocate

Ms. Mehnaz, while appearing for the respondents, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not present.

Adjourned.

AA No. 06.2014

Ms. Mehnaz, adv. Vice Mr. R. A. Bazaz, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. M. A. Chashoo, Advocate for the respondents.

Ms. Mehnaz, appearing for the petitioner, seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available which is objected by Mr. M. A. Chashoo, appearing counsel for the respondents, on the ground that the interest is accruing as delay is being caused by the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned, but it is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted without there being any reasonable cause on next date of hearing.

List on 04.08.2023.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
02.06.2023
"Imtiyaz"