

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

AA No. 25/2017 c/w

AA No. 6/2014

Inhabitants of Mujgund Lawayapora

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M.A Chashoo, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge.

ORDER

04.08.2023

AA No. 25/2017

Mr. M.A Chashoo, learned counsel for the appellant.

None appears for respondents.

Await appearance of respondents.

Adjourned.

AA No. 6/2014

None appears for appellant.

Mr. M.A Chashoo, learned counsel for the respondent.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the appellant.

Adjourned.

List both the matters on 11th September 2023.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

04.08.2023

“S. Nuzhat”