

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

AA 25/2017
c/w AA 6/2014

Chief Engineer Ushp and Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA vice
Mr. M. A. Chashoo, Advocate.

Vs.

P.P. Loulose.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. Bazaz, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
23.02.2024

The learned counsel for the parties seek adjournment and pray that the instant matter be listed on 29th March, 2024, as an out station senior counsel has to address the arguments on behalf of the respondents.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing counsel for the parties, list this case on 29th March, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
23.02.2024
"Hamid"