

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**AA 25/2017
c/w AA 6/2014**

Chief Engineer Ushp & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA.

Vs.

P. P. Poullose

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

02.09.2024

There is no representation on behalf of the respondent.

Notice be issued to Mr. R. Bazaz, learned counsel for the
respondent for his appearance.

List again on 11.11.2024.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

02.09.2024

"Mir Arif"