

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through Virtual Mode from Jammu)

AA 25/2017 c/w
AA 6/2014 IA(1/2018)

CHIEF ENGINEER USHP AND ANR.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Chashoo, Advocate

Vs.

P. P. POULOSE

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
11.11.2024

AA 25/2017

Mr. M. A. Chashoo, Advocate

None for respondent.

Record has been received.

Await appearance of the respondent.

AA 6/2014

None for the appellant.

Mr. M. A. Chashoo, Advocate

There is no representation on behalf of the appellant. Notice has been issued to Advocate Mr. R. Bazaz, counsel for the appellant for his appearance.

Notice has been duly served.

Record has been received.

In the event, counsel for the appellant is not present, matter will be considered finally.

List on 27.12.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
11.11.2024
"Imtiyaz"