

Serial No. 14
Regular Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

AA 25/2017
c/w AA 6/2024

Chief Engineer USHP and Anr. ... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Chashoo, Advocate

Vs.

P.P. Poulose ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
27.12.2024

Learned counsel for the respondent has been served, but despite service nobody has appeared on behalf of the respondent today.

List this matter for consideration on 17.03.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
27.12.2024
"MIR ARIF"

