

Sr. No.21
Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

AA No. 25/2017 c/w
AA No. 06/2014.

Chief Engineer USHP & Anr.

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
None.

V/s.

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

17.03.2025

Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG, states that he will be appearing in the matter.

Despite service, none appears for the respondents.

Await appearance of the counsel for the respondents in the interest of justice.

List on 18th April, 2025.



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

SRINAGAR
17.03.2025
"Abdul Rashid"