

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

[Through Virtual Mode]

**AA No. 25/2017 c/w
AA No. 6/2014**

Chief Engineer USHP & Anr.

... Appellant(s)

Through: -

Mr M. A. Chashoo, Advocate.

V/s

P. P. Poulose

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

None.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge

Hon'ble Ms Justice Sindhu Sharma, Judge

(ORDER)

01.08.2025

AA No. 25/2017:

Mr M. A. Chashoo, Advocate for the Appellants.
None for the Respondent.

01. Heard learned Counsel for the Appellants.
02. **Admit.**
03. Issue post-admission notice to the Respondent, returnable by the next date of hearing. Requisites for service within one week.
04. List again on 29th of August, 2025.

AA No. 6/2014:

None for the Appellant.
Mr M. A. Chashoo, Advocate for the Respondents.

05. Considered the matter.
06. **Admit.**
07. Notice.

08.

Post-admission notice is accepted by Mr M. A. Chashoo,
learned Counsel, on behalf of the Respondents.
09.

List as above.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

August 1st, 2025

"TAHIR"

