

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through virtual mode)

AA No. 25/2017 c/w

AA No. 6/2014

Chief Engineer USHP and Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Advocate

vs

P. P. Poullose

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
29.08.2025

1. Steps for service of respondent have not been taken.
2. Subject to taking of requisite steps for the service of respondent, fresh notice to be issued to the respondent, returnable within a period of four weeks.
3. List on **10.10.2025**.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
29.08.2025
Vishal Sharma