

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

AA No. 25/2017 c/w
AA No. 6/2014

Chief Engineer USHP and Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. M.A. Chashoo, Advocate

v/s

P.P. Poulose

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
10.10.2025**

Steps for service of respondent have not been taken. Subject to taking of requisite steps for service within two weeks, fresh notice shall be issued to the respondent, returnable within four weeks.

List on 28.11.2025.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

JAMMU
10.10.2025
Manik