

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

AA 25/2017 c/w
AA 6/2014 IA (1/2018)

CHIEF ENGINEER USHP AND ANR

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. F.N. Shah, Advocate vice
Mr. M.A. Chashoo, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

P. P. POULOSE

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rafiya, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
28.11.2025

- Record from the Court of Principal District Judge, Srinagar, has been received.
- List for consideration on 20th February, 2026.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
28.11.2025
"Shahid Manzoor"