

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)**

AA No. 25/2017 c/w
AA No. 6/2014

Chief Engineer USHP & Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

P P Poullose

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Rafiya, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE** (Through Virtual Mode)

**ORDER
06.03.2026**

None for the appellants.

List again on **24.04.2026**.



सत्यमेव जयते
(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
06.03.2026
Manan