

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

Case: AA No. 25/2017

Chief Engineer USHP and anr.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant (s)

Through :- None for the appellant.
Mr. Syed Irfan Simnani, Nodal Officer, present in person.

v/s

P P Poullose.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA**

**ORDER
10.07.2026**

Mr. Syed Irfan Simnani, Nodal Officer, present on behalf of appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that the Senior counsel who has to argue the matter is not available due some personal reasons.

Adjourned at his request.

List on August 21, 2026.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
CHIEF JUSTICE (A)**

JAMMU
10.07.2026
Sunita