

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(through Virtual Mode)

AA No. 25/2017

Chief Engineer USHP and
another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG

V/s

P.P. Poullose

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
21.08.2026

1. Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, learned Sr. AAG submits that he has been recently assigned this case and, therefore, seeks some time to argue the matter.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 25.09.2026.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
21.08.2026
Vishal Khajuria